PISTON CHECK VALVES
CALVARY VALVE INC
PISTON CHECK VALVES
Features................................................................................................ 2
How to Order ....................................................................................... 3
Dimensions........................................................................................... 4
Materials of Construction...................................................................... 5
Pressure-loss Curves / Flow Coeffcien.t.s............................................... 6

5
PISTON CHECK VALVE
HOW TO ORDER AND SPECIFY  API 6 D   PISTON CHECK  VALVES
A TYPE
PCK PISTON CHECK VALVE
B DN
01 1” 10  10"
02 2” 12  12"
03 3” 16  16"
06 6” 24     24" etc.
C PRESSURE CLASS
15 Class 150 90 Class 900
30 Class 300 150 Class 1500
60 Class 600 250 Class 2500
80 800  20 2 M
D END
RJ Ring joint
BW Butt weld
RF Raised face
SE Screwed In
E BODY
A1 WCB A5 CF8M B1 F316
A2 WCC A6 CF8 B2 F304
A3 LCB A7 WC6
A4 LCC A8 WC9
F TRIM
G1 A105+ENP G5 316
G2 A105 +F316 G6 304
G3  A105+HCr G7 A182 F316
G4 LF2+ENP G8 TUNGSTEN
COATED
H SEALS
1 Standard
Flow Controlled
2 PRESSUE SEAL
G SOFT GOODS
E1       VITON
E2       VITON GLT
E3       HNBR
E4       BUNA
E5       GRAPHITE + SS
A B C D E F G H
TYPE OPERATION SOFT GOODS TRIM BODY END CLASS DN
       EXAMPLE DESCRIPTION
C-06-30-RF-A1-G5-E4-1
CAST STEEL API 600 CHECK VALVE, 6” 300 CLASS, RAISED FACE, BODY
WCB, TRIM #5 FULL STELLITE, SOFT GOODS GRAPHITE SS, OPERATION
OUTSIDE LEVER WITH LOCKING DEVICE
6
6
PISTON CHECK VALVE
US Standard  Canada Stainless Steel Full Stainless   Metal-to-Metal Stellite ™ Facing
Components Trim 10 Standard  Trim 20  Trim 30 Trim 40  Seat/Piston
“X” “X” Trim 12 “X” “X” “X” “X” “X” “X” “X” “X” Trim 50 “X” “X”
Body A216-WCC A352-LCC A216-WCC A351-CF8M A216-WCC A216-WCC
Cover ASTM A515 Gr. 70 ASTM A516 Gr. 70 ASTM A515 Gr. 70 A240-316 ASTM A515 Gr. 70 ASTM A515 Gr. 70
Cover Seal See Note 1 See Note 1 See Note 1 See Note 1 See Note 1 See Note 1
Bolting A193 Gr. B7
A194 Gr. 2H
A320 Gr. L7M
A194 Gr. 7M
A193 Gr. B7
A194 Gr. 2H
A193 Gr. B7M
A194 Gr. 8M
A193 Gr. B7
A194 Gr. 2H
A193 Gr. B7
A194 Gr. 2H
Liner A29-1018 ENP A29-1018 ENP A29-1018 ENP A29-1018 ENP A29-1018 ENP A29-1018 ENP
Piston 410 SS 410 SS 410 SS 410 SS 410 SS 410 SS w/Stellite #6